NOBLES

TennantTrue® Parts SPEEDG LEAM® 5

WALK-BEHIND BATTERY BURNISHER

PARTS MANUAL

E -!E 9011614

ror the Iatgst Pa}(rts manualls andtother Rev. 05 (04-2016)
anguage Operator manuals, visit:
gy e O I




OOOOW Vaporizer, LPG

.
Ell_J ] %
7 H
Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
D 82556 (00000g- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 ( 1

4.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1.
2.
3.

(A) Identify the machine model.
(B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from

the parts list.

Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and

purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(D) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553- 8033 or (763) 513- 2850

www.nobles.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2014-2016 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE PARKING BRAKEGROUP ................... 46
ITEMS ... 4 LABEL GROUP ... oo 47
COVERGROUP ... 6 DOCUMENT GROUP . .. oo oo oo 48
FRAME GROUP,PUSH ...................... 8 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL ...... 50
FRAME GROUP, DRIVE ..................... 10 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM’ DRIVE MODEL ...... 54
HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN) ............... 12 WIRE HARNESS’ MAIN’ PUSH MODEL ....... 58
HEAD LIFT GROUP ......................... 14 WIRE HARNESS’ MAIN’ DRIVE MODEL ....... 60
DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED .... 16 WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, PUSH MODEL .. 62
DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE ........... 20 WIRE HARNESS, BAILSWITCH .............. 64
DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE .......... 22 WIRE HARNESS, KEY SWITCH .............. 65
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP ........ 24 WIRE HARNESS’ BATTERY/CHARGER
CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, OFF BOARD CABLE ... .. 66
CHARGER ......... 26
CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, ON BOARD
CHARGER ......... 28
CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, OFF BOARD
CHARGER ......... 30
CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, ON BOARD
CHARGER ......... 32
CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, OFF BOARD
CHARGER ......... . 34
CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, ON BOARD
CHARGER ......... . 36
BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET
LEADACID ... .o 38
BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET
LEADACID ... 40
BATTERY GROUP, 234AH C20 AGM SEALED . 42
HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM
KIT o 44
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 3



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1207285 (00000000- ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
1205533 (00000000- ) Damper 1
1203776 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
71579 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
9012767 (00000000- ) Caster Kit, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
1202505 (00000000- ) Wheel, W/ Brg, 213mm (Push Model) 2
1218755  (10790232- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Brg (Push Model) 2
1202505 (00000000- 10790231 ) Wheel, W/ Brg, 213mm (Push Model) 2
(Replaced by 1218755 - Order Qty 2)
1218753 (10771448- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper (Drive Model) 2
1020688 (00000000- 10771447 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper (Drive Model) 2
(Replaced by 1218753 - Order Qty 2)
v 1206634 (00000000- ) Transaxle, 24vdc [458h- 2100 Asi] 1
A 1021167 (00000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 612880 (00000000- ) Joint, Transaxle, Repimt 2
AV 1212352 (00000000- ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Ul 1
AA 1212351 (00000000- ) Brush, Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Pkg = 4 Brushes) 1
v 1210910 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24- 60vdc, 3900rpm, 6.00hp# 1
A 1212017 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Carbon, Afmkt 1
A 00928 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00l 1
9012768 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Bmpr, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
v 1210491 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 20d 1
A 32506 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
A 1205787 (00000000- ) Collar, Locking, Pad Driver, 6.1” 1
1208033 (00000000- ) Skirt Assy, Shrd, 20.0d 1
611788 (00000000- ) Pad, 20.0[Burnish, Hairblend,1pick=1ctn] (Qty 5 Pads) 1
v 9012779 (00000000- ) Arm, Lift, Head, Afmkt, W/Bearings 1
A 9012780 (00000000- ) Bearing Kit, 12mmb 16mmd 12mmw, Qty=4 1
1203378 (00000000- ) Pin, Spring, .50d 1.00b 1
1205700 (00000000- ) Actuator, 36vdc, 60mm Strk, 2sw, 350n 1
1205304 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.3780d .177wir 3.95I 1
1203333 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.3140d .145wir 10.85I 1
607275 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 040.0l, 2cuff,E90 1
9012781 (00000000- ) Fan Kit, Vacuum, Afmkt, W/ Gasket 1
1203349 (00000000- ) Gasket, Vac Motor 1
1203162 (00000000- )  Filter, Hepa (Active Dust Control) 1
1204900 (00000000- ) Hose, Assy, 1.50 Id 1
1210869 (00000000- ) Bag, Dust, Paper[1 Pick=1 Pkg] (1 Pkg = 10 Bags) 1
(Standard)
1208744 (00000000- ) Bag, Dust, Cloth (Optional for Passive Dust Control Only) 1
1205971 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
v 9012782 (00000000- ) Circuitboard Kit, Bridge, Afmkt, W/Strap 1
A 1205845 (00000000- ) Circuitboard, Silpad [1/2 Bridge, Lower] 1
9012783 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Base, Afmkt, W/ Strap (For Models w/ 1
mechanical pad pressure and passive dust control)
9012796 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Option, Afmkt, W/Strap (For Models w/ 1
automated pad pressure and/or active dust control)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1210283 (00000000- ) Box, Wire [Ferrite, Emi Filter] (No Longer Available - 2
Replaced by Cable 1072935 or 1072372 Includes Ferrite)
1207893 (00000000- ) Switch, Push, Snap Action, 25a [No] 1
1064184 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable 1
1064188 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable 1
383725 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1
v 9012826 (00000000- ) Controller, Drive, Afmkt, W/ Usb Cable (Drive Model) 1
A 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
v 9012784 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Push, Afmkt 1
v 9012785 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Propel, Afmkt 1
v 9012786 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Actuator, Propel, Afmkt 1
A 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
v 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
A 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
v 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Repimt [F/Keyswitch 1011402] 1
1064038 (00000000- ) Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
1011735 (00000000- )  Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
1209673 (00000000- )  Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
1205496 (00000000- ) Hook, Cord 2
v 1208644 (00000000- )  Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [Offboard] 1
(180- 250 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
v 9012740 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #31] 1
(200- 350 AH AGM Batteries)
v 9012739 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #03] 1
(260- 360 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
A 130155 (00000000- )  Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
v 1202585 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [On- Board] 1
A 130155 (00000000- )  Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

COVER GROUP

355220

6 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

COVER GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9014012 (00000000- )  Cover, Afmkt [Sg5] (Does Not Include Labels - Order 1

Separately See Label Group)

1 1034731  (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 1
2 1204697  (00000000- ) Bracket, Pivot, Body 1
3 49697 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 4
4 02938 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 4
6 1207285  (00000000- ) Latch, Draw, Rbr, W/ Keeper, Yellow 2
7 1205551  (00000000- ) Stud, Ball, 10mm Ball, M8x1.25 Stud 1
8 1205533  (00000000- )  Damper 1
9 49697 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 10, Ss 3
10 02938 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 3
11 1205549  (00000000- ) Bracket, Stud, Ball, .389 Dia 1

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015) 7



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH

355222

29 30 /

(S/N 00000000- 10790231)

- - (
5

Replaced By 1218755 29 27

8 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016)



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, PUSH

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1205534 (00000000- ) Bearing, .50idx.31lg Journal 1
4 1205104 (00000000- ) Pedal Widt, Lift, Head 1
5 1203776 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
6 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1013946 (00000000- ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
8 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 1
9 1203351 (00000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 8.3mmb 12.6mmd 10.7mml 1
10 74440 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
12 44961 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 14.51 .30w 4.0 Max D 1
13 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1

v 14 9012767 (00000000- ) Caster Kit, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1

A 15 09741 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 1

A 16 140058 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
17 1204572 (00000000- ) Frame WIdt, Main [B5] 1
18 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
19 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 15
20 10632-19 (00000000- ) Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl 2
21 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
22 01685 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
23 71579 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
24 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
25 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
26 1205501 (00000000- ) Bracket, Follower, Head, 50cm 1
27 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
28 1016331 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.25d .11, Ss 2
29 1218755  (10790232- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Brg 2
29 1202505 (00000000- 10790231 )  Wheel, W/ Brg, 213mm 2

(Replaced by 1218755 - Order Qty 2)

30 1028292 (00000000- ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
31 1028381 (00000000- ) Grommet, Axle [Tpu, T3 Push] 2
32 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
33 1202931 (00000000- ) Axle, Wheel, Hex [B5 Push] 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 9



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, DRIVE

355223

(S/N 00000000- 10771447)

27

Replaced By 1218753

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (12-2015)

10



STANDARD PARTS

FRAME GROUP, DRIVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 1
2 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 1
3 1205534 (00000000- ) Bearing, .50idx.31lg Journal 1
4 1205104 (00000000- ) Pedal Widt, Lift, Head 1
5 1203776 (00000000- ) Cover, Pedal 1
6 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
7 1013946 (00000000- ) Bracket, Locking, Pedal, Foot 1
8 1013936 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 0.94d .10, Nyl 1
9 1203351 (00000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 8.3mmb 12.6mmd 10.7mml 1
10 74440 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 40, NI, Ss 2
11 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
12 44961 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 14.51 .30w 4.0 Max D 1
13 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
v 14 9012767 (00000000- )  Caster Kit, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
A 15 09741 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12 X 1.75, NI, Ss 2
A 16 140058 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 2
17 1204572 (00000000- ) Frame WIdt, Main [B5] 1
18 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
19 1210807 (00000000- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 15
20 10632-19 (00000000- ) Grommet, Rbr, 2.13id, F/2.5h, .12 Matl 2
21 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 3
22 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
23 71579 (00000000- )  Strap, Static, W/Grommet, .19 1.1w 25.0I 1
24 1205501 (00000000- ) Bracket, Follower, Head, 50cm 1
25 07788 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M12 X 1.75, Ss 2
26 140024 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Split, 0.50, Ss 2
27 1218753 (10771448- ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
27 1020688 (00000000- 10771447 ) Wheel, Scrbr, 213mm, W/ Taper 2
(Replaced by 1218753 - Order Qty 2)
28 1028292 (00000000- ) Adapter, Mtg, Axle, Alm [T3] 2
29 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
v 30 1206634 (00000000- ) Transaxle, 24vdc [458h- 2100 Asi] 1
A 31 1021167 (00000000- ) Key, Woodruff, 5mm 2
A 32 612880 (00000000- ) Joint, Transaxle, Repimt 2
AV 33 1212352 (00000000- ) Motor, Transaxle, 24vdc, Ul 1
AA 34 1212351 (00000000- ) Brush, Kit, Carbon, Transaxle, Ul (1 Pkg = 4 Brushes) 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 1



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN)

355221

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

12



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1205768 (00000000- ) Cover, Motor, Spg 1
2 140262 (00000000- ) Clip, Snap-1In 4
v 3 1210910 (00000000- ) Motor, Ele, 24- 60vdc, 3900rpm, 6.00hp# 1
A 1212017 (00000000- )  Brush Assy, Carbon, Afmkt 1
A 4 00928 (00000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.25 X 0.25, 1.00l 1
5 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 1
6 1205755 (00000000- ) Roller, Guide 1
7 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 1
8 1071085 (00000000- ) Clip, Tie, 0.25d, Plstc 1
9 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
10 41186 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 4
11 1016399 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 4
12 1204800 (00000000- ) Motor Widt, Mount, 50cm 1
v 13 9012768 (00000000- ) Wheel Kit, Bmpr, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
A 14 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 1
A 15 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
A 16 1210221 (00000000- ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 1
A 17 1210186 (00000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 6.3mmb 12.6mmd 7.7mml 1
18 9012769 (00000000- ) Shroud, Dust, Afmkt, 51cm, [Na] 1
19 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
20 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
21 1208033 (00000000- ) Skirt Assy, Shrd, 20.0d 1
22 1032763 (00000000- ) Gasket, Stand, Support 1
v 23 1210491 (00000000- )  Driver Assy, Pad, 20d 1
A 24 32506 (00000000- ) Device, Centering, Rh Pad Retainer 1
A 25 1205787 (00000000- ) Collar, Locking, Pad Driver, 6.1” 1
26 611788 (00000000- ) Pad, 20.0[Burnish, Hairblend,1pick=1ctn] (Qty 5 Pads) 1
27 41186 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, Belleville, .31 1
28 25732 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.36b 1.25d .09, PI 1
29 1016399 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 30, NI, Ss 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016)

13



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP

555555

14 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

HEAD LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 59658 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, NI, Ss 4
2 379829 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.34b 1.50d .12, Stl, PI 1
3 1205779 (00000000- ) Roller, FIng, 12mmb 39.94mmd 6.5mml 2
4 1210221 (00000000- ) Washer, Wave, .515b, .875d, .013, Ss 1
5 1205562 (00000000- ) Bushing, FIing, 8.3mmb 11.7mmd 15mml| 5
6 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4

v 7 9012779 (00000000- ) Arm, Lift, Head, Afmkt, W/Bearings 1

A 8 9012780 (00000000- ) Bearing Kit, 12mmb 16mmd 12mmw, Qty=4 1
9 1203378 (00000000- )  Pin, Spring, .50d 1.00b 1
10 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 1
11 1221434 (00000000- ) Nut, T, M8 X 1.25, Pm Ss [B5/B7, T300] 1
12 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2
13 1204894 (00000000- ) Guide Widt, Rod 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (12-2015) 15



STANDARD PARTS

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED

355225

16

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (11-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 397249 (00000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.31d X 1.62I 2
2 44906 (00000000- )  Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .093 Wir 2
3 1205700 (00000000- ) Actuator, 36vdc, 60mm Strk, 2sw, 350n 1
4 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, Fl, Ss 6
5 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 6
6 1210186 (00000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 6.3mmb 12.6mmd 7.7mml 6
7 1220923 (00000000- )  Block, Guide, Rod, Pm, PI [B5, B7 Auto] 1
8 1205548 (00000000- ) Bushing, Guide, Rod 2
9 1205883 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr,1.3640d .162wir 4.462I[Brn] 1
10 1205557 (00000000- ) Bushing, Spring 2
11 1203314 (00000000- ) Rod Widt, Guide 2
12 1204894 (00000000- ) Guide Widt, Rod 1
13 1205832 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 1.06b 1.42d .09thk, Nyl 2
14 1205567 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 26mmd 2
15 1203333 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.330d .145wir 10.35I[Red] 1
16 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
17 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
18 1204575 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Rod 1
19 1205738 (00000000- )  Bracket, Bellcrank 1
20 1203198 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Bellcrank 1
21 140063 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.51b 1.25d .31, Nyl 1

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)

17



STANDARD PARTS

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL

355226

7 \\ \\\‘\\‘\“ \:
AT N
N TN

18 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 02942 (00000000- )  Pin, Hair, Cotter, 0.62d .120 Wir 1
2 1207690 (00000000- ) Rod Widt, Guide, Adj 1
3 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 2
4 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
5 1210186 (00000000- ) Bushing, Fing, 6.3mmb 12.6mmd 7.7mml 2
6 1204569 (00000000- ) Bracket, Rod, Guide 1
7 1205557 (00000000- )  Bushing, Spring 2
8 1210790 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.380d .170wir 5.4[[Ornge] 1
9 1205548 (00000000- ) Bushing, Guide, Rod 2
10 1203314 (00000000- ) Rod Widt, Guide 1
11 1203333 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.330d .145wir 10.35I[Red] 1
12 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 2
13 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 2
14 1205832 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 1.06b 1.42d .09thk, Nyl 2
15 1205567 (00000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 26mmd 2
16 1204575 (00000000- ) Bracket Widt, Rod 1
17 1208110 (00000000- ) Plate, Spring 1
18 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 2

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (11-2014)

19



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)

20



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1203164 (00000000- ) Housing, Vacuum Motor, Left 1
2 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 1
3 01685 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.38b 0.88d .08, Ss 4
4 08713 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M8 X 1.25, NI, Ss 4
5 607275 (00000000- ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.50id X 040.0I, 2cuff,E90 1
6 9012781 (00000000- ) Fan Kit, Vacuum, Afmkt, W/ Gasket 1
7 1203349 (00000000- ) Gasket, Vac Motor 1
8 1203165 (00000000- ) Housing, Vacuum Motor, Right 1
9 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 6
10 1215720 (10729501 - ) Guard, WIdt, Dust Box 1
10 1211826 (00000000- 10729500 ) Guard, WiIdt, Dust Box 1
11 1203162 (00000000- )  Filter, Hepa 1
12 1206013 (00000000- ) Housing, Filter, Hepa, Spg 1
13 1204900 (00000000- ) Hose, Assy, 1.50 Id 1
14 1016005 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
15 1210869 (00000000- ) Bag, Dust, Paper[1 Pick=1 Pkg] (1 Pkg=10 Bags) 1

(Standard)
16 1206015 (00000000- )  Cover, Dust Control, Spg 1
17 1206014 (00000000- ) Base, Dust Control, Spg 1
18 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015) 21



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE

30

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015)

22



STANDARD PARTS

DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 1206015 (00000000- )  Cover, Dust Control, Spg 1

1210869 (00000000- ) Bag, Dust, Paper[1 Pick=1 Pkg] (1 Pkg=10 Bags) 1

(Standard)
2 1208744 (00000000- ) Bag, Dust, Cloth (Optional for Passive Dust Control Only) 1
3 1016005 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 25, NI, FI, Ss 4
4 1204900 (00000000- ) Hose, Assy, 1.50 Id 1
5 1206014 (00000000- ) Base, Dust Control, Spg 1
6 1215720 (10729501 - ) Guard, WIdt, Dust Box 1
6 1211826 (00000000- 10729500 ) Guard, WiIdt, Dust Box 1
7 1212532 (00000000- ) Gasket, Cover, Box, Dust 1
8 1206013 (00000000- ) Housing, Filter, Hepa, Spg 1
9 01684 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015) 23



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014)

24




STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1207928 (00000000- ) Panel, Mounting, Cast 1
2 1205971 (00000000- )  Gasket, Cover, Circuitboard 1
3 1209448 (00000000- )  Standoff, Circuitboard, .25 9
4 1203975 (00000000- ) Spacer, Terminal 1
5 04403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 1

v 6 9012782 (00000000- ) Circuitboard Kit, Bridge, Afmkt, W/Strap 1
A 7 1205845 (00000000- )  Circuitboard, Silpad [1/2 Bridge, Lower] 1
8 9012783 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Base, Afmkt, W/ Strap (For Models w/ 1
mechanical pad pressure and passive dust control)
8 9012796 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Option, Afmkt, W/Strap (For Models w/ 1
automated pad pressure and/or active dust control)
9 1206669 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [Ribbon, 20 Pos., 2.0I] 1
10 04403 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 25, NI, Ss 2
11 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
12 07515 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
13 1061918 (00000000- )  Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
14 1202864 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M5 X 0.80, Brs 1
15 1072372 (00000000- ) Cable, 04ga 36.4l Blue [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 1
(Includes Ferrite)
16 43952 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.31, Ss 1
17 1209373 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, M8.4b X 16d X 1.6, Brs 1
18 41361 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Brs 1
19 1207594 (00000000- ) Cover, Board, Cntrl 1
20 07790 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, FIng, M6 X 1.00 3
21 02938 (00000000- )  Washer, Lock, Int, 08, Ss 2
22 1061910 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Brs 1
23 07515 (00000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 0.25, Ss 1
24 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
25 1061918 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.25b 0.47d .06, Brs 1
26 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
27 1071085 (00000000- ) Clip, Tie, 0.25d, Plstc 3
28 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.6] Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
29 1204898 (00000000- ) Panel Widt, Mounting 1
30 1207893 (00000000- ) Switch, Push, Snap Action, 25a [No] 1
31 01684 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
32 08712 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, Ss 2
33 1064184 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 02.5a, Resetable 1
34 1064188 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 15.0a, Resetable 1
35 1208453 (00000000- )  Bracket, Circuit Breaker 1
36 383725 (00000000- )  Circuitbreaker, 30.0a, Resetable 1
37 33931 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 30, Ss 2
v 38 9012826 (00000000- )  Controller, Drive, Afmkt, W/ Usb Cable (Drive Model) 1
A 39 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
40 1207555 (00000000- ) Bracket, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut [B5, B7] 1
41 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
42 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 2
43 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
44 601359 (00000000- ) Plate, Backing, Switch 1
45 1016603 (00000000- ) Nut, Clinch, M3 X 0.5, NI 2
46 1210283 (00000000- ) Box, Wire [Ferrite, Emi Filter] (No Longer Available - 2
Replaced by Cable 1072935 or 1072372 Includes Ferrite)
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016)

25



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, OFF BOARD CHARGER

355251

26 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, OFF BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9012784 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Push, Afmkt 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 3 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 4 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
5 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
6 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
v 7 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
8 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (00000000- )  Spring, Return, Balil 1
10 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
11 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
12 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
13 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
14 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
15 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
16 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
18 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 3
v 19 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
A 20 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
21 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 4
22 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
23 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
24 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
25 1208599 (00000000- ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
26 9012789 (00000000- ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
27 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
v 28 1208644 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [Offboard] 1
(180- 250 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
v 28 9012740 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #31] 1
(200- 350 AH AGM Batteries)
v 28 9012739 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #03] 1
(260- 360 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
A 29 130155 (00000000- )  Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
30 1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 27



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, ON BOARD CHARGER

355252

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

28



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, ON BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9012784 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Push, Afmkt 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 3 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 4 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
5 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
6 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
v 7 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
8 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
9 1205781 (00000000- )  Spring, Return, Balil 1
10 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
11 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
12 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
13 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
14 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
15 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
16 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
17 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
18 378969 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
19 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 5
v 20 1202585 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [On- Board] 1
A 21 130155 (00000000- )  Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
22 1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
23 1024965 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
24 611311 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.51, PI,Mw 2
25 1207290 (00000000- ) Cover, Charger 1
26 1205496 (00000000- ) Hook, Cord 2
27 9012789 (00000000- ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
28 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 29



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, OFF BOARD CHARGER

355249

34

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

30



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, OFF BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9012785 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Propel, Afmkt 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 3 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 4 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
5 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
6 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
v 7 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
8 1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
9 1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
10 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
11 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
12 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
13 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
14 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
15 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
16 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
17 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
18 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
19 1207004 (00000000- )  Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
20 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
22 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 3
v 23 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
A 24 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
25 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 4
26 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
27 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
28 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
29 1208599 (00000000- ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
30 9012789 (00000000- ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
31 1011735 (00000000- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
32 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
v 33 1208644 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [Offboard] 1
(180- 250 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
v 33 9012740 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #31] 1
(200- 350 AH AGM Batteries)
v 33 9012739 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #03] 1
(260- 360 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
A 34 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
35 1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 31



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, ON BOARD CHARGER

355250

32 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, ON BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9012785 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Mechanical, Propel, Afmkt 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 3 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 4 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
5 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
6 1205323 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt [Micro, Straight] 1
v 7 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
8 1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
9 1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
10 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
11 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
12 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
13 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
14 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
15 1020341 (00000000- )  Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
16 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
17 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
18 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
19 1207004 (00000000- )  Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
20 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
21 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
22 378969 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
23 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 5
v 24 1202585 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [On- Board] 1
A 25 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
26 1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
27 1024965 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
28 611311 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5l, PI,Mw 2
29 1207290 (00000000- ) Cover, Charger 1
30 9012789 (00000000- ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
31 1011735 (00000000- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
32 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
33 1205496 (00000000- ) Hook, Cord 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 33



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, OFF BOARD CHARGER

355253
10

34 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, OFF BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9012786 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Actuator, Propel, Afmkt 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 3 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 4 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
5 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
6 9012789 (00000000- ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
v 7 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Repimt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
8 1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
9 1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
10 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
11 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
12 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
13 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
14 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205127 (00000000- ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
16 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
17 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
18 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
19 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
20 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
21 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
22 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
23 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 3
v 24 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
A 25 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
26 06922 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 20, 4.8 4
27 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 2
28 1013705 (00000000- ) Plate, Thread, Switch, M3 Nut, 96hr PI 1
29 1215716 (00000000- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
30 1208599 (00000000- ) Bracket Assy, Plug, Charger 1
31 1011735 (00000000- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
32 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
v 33 1208644 (00000000- )  Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [Offboard] 1
(180- 250 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
v 33 9012740 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #31] 1
(200- 350 AH AGM Batteries)
v 33 9012739 (00000000- ) Charger, 36vdc 25a [P/N 1208644, #03] 1
(260- 360 AH Wet Lead Acid Batteries)
A 34 130155 (00000000- ) Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
35 1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 35



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, ON BOARD CHARGER

355254

36 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, ON BOARD CHARGER

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 9012786 (00000000- ) Bezel Kit, Actuator, Propel, Afmkt 1
A 2 1205618 (00000000- ) Cap, Usb 1
v 3 9012787 (00000000- )  Circuitboard Kit, Console, W/ Usb Cable 1
A 4 9012788 (00000000- ) Software Kit, Installation, W/Usb Cable 1
5 1043573 (00000000- ) Screw, #10- 14 X 0.675, Spl[Shcs,Selftap] 16
6 9012789 (00000000- ) Cover, Console, Afmkt, W/ Label [Na] 1
v 7 1011402 (00000000- ) Switch, Key 1
A 1017696 (00000000- ) Key Set, Replmt [F/ Keyswitch 1011402] 1
8 1206586 (00000000- ) Dial, Range, Speed 1
9 1204930 (00000000- ) Potentiometer [100k, 1 Turn, B5/B7] 1
10 1209730 (00000000- ) Cap, Toggle, Direction 1
11 1209673 (00000000- ) Switch Assy, Toggle, Direction 1
12 1203787 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Top 1
13 1205781 (00000000- ) Spring, Return, Balil 1
14 1205143 (00000000- ) Shaft Asm, Bail, Handle 1
15 1205127 (00000000- ) Sensor, Rotary [B5/B7, Bail Sensor] 1
16 1020341 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 6
17 1222608 (00000000- ) Housing, Handle, Cntrl, Bottom, Slotted 1
18 1205778 (00000000- ) Handle, Bail [Machined] 1
19 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 2
20 1207004 (00000000- ) Cover, Handle, Cntrl 1
21 1216531 (00000000- )  Frame, Column, Cntrl [Revised Machined] 1
22 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 4
23 378969 (00000000- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole 1
24 1205799 (00000000- ) Screw, Btn, Torx, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, NI 5
v 25 1202585 (00000000- )  Charger, 36vdc, 25a 85- 265vac [On- Board)] 1
A 26 130155 (00000000- )  Connector, Battery, 6ga 50a, Gray[2cont] 1
27 1073882 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 16/3, 15a, 15ft Blk [Us] 1
28 1024965 (00000000- ) Bolt, Shid, 08mmd X 030mm, M06 X 1.0 2
29 611311 (00000000- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.400d .05wir 00.5I, PI,Mw 2
30 1207290 (00000000- ) Cover, Charger 1
31 1011735 (00000000- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
32 1064038 (00000000- )  Gauge, Hourmeter, 05- 277 Volt, Ac / Dc 1
33 1205496 (00000000- ) Hook, Cord 2
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016) 37



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

355231

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014)

38



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
2 1205540 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 1/0- 2/0ga, Blk 6
3 1072368 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 13.3I Red [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 2
4 1206317 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 185ah C/20, W/Ca 3
5 1203979 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery [B5] 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 1
7 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.6l Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
8 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014) 39



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

355232

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014)

40



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD ACID

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
2 1205540 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 1/0- 2/0ga, Blk 6
3 1072368 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 13.3I Red [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 2
4 1070591 (00000000- ) Battery, Wet, 12vdc 0225ah, W/ Carton 3
5 1203979 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery [B5] 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 1
7 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.6l Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
8 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014) 41



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 234AH C20 AGM SEALED

355233

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014)

42



STANDARD PARTS

BATTERY GROUP, 234AH C20 AGM SEALED

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground] 1
2 1205540 (00000000- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 1/0- 2/0ga, Blk 6
3 1072368 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 13.3I Red [M8 Ring/M8 Ring] 2
4 1053427 (00000000- ) Battery, 12vdc 0234ah Agm 3
5 1203979 (00000000- ) Tray, Battery [B5] 1
6 630375 (00000000- ) Spacer, Battery, Foam, 1.25 X 3.3 X 13.7 2
7 1072365 (00000000- ) Cable, 02ga 21.6l Red [M8 Ring / And.] 1
8 1072935 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy, Fuse [B5, 100a, Propel] (Includes Ferrite) 1
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2014) 43



STANDARD PARTS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

355255

44 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

HYDROLINK® BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9010301*  (00000000- ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery,36vdc,Ci[Trojan] 1
A 1 1058939 (00000000- ) Pump Kit, Fill, Battery 1
A 2 1201997 (00000000- )  Tube, Water, Battery, 36vdc [Trojan] 1
A 3 1204142 (00000000- ) Cap, Fill, Battery [Trojan] 6
A 4 1071084 (00000000- ) Label, Tag, Battery [Hydrolink Watering] 1
A 5 130773 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.0l, .14w, 3.0 Max. D 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

*THIS KIT IS INTENDED FOR USE WITH TROJAN® LEAD ACID BATTERIES ONLY.
HYDROLINK® IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF TROJAN® BATTERY COMPANY.

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014) 45



STANDARD PARTS

PARKING BRAKE GROUP

355228

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 9012792 (00000000- ) Brake Kit, Parking, Afmkt, W/ Hdwr 1
A 1 1206560 (00000000- ) Brake, Widt 1
A 2 1013718 (00000000- ) Clamp, Brake, Parking [T3] 1
A 3 07785 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M6 X 1.00, Ss 1
A 4 1017416 (00000000- ) Screw, Weld, M6 X 1.00 X 25, Thru, Ss 1
A 5 24265 (00000000- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M4 X 0.70 X 16, Ss 4
A 6 1034731 (00000000- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Ss, Sems 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

46 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

LABEL GROUP

PIN: 1209085 REV: 00

Y —

LABEL SET, INFO/HZRD NA/CE

(BS5/B7/SPDGLM 5/SPDGLM 7)
P/N: 1206306 REV: 00 (09/2013)

PIN: 1200084 RCV: 00

<= FRONT

- A :
AN )-8
v o

@ O iramons revoo @ O prmswo rev e

A4\ 4

@ O rrvumsn revm o zoeos revo @) () pmsseas mevon

@ o eves

7€ FOEERLET
FEESUENT
LFE

() o 10s7ss v o aaray

AR PR BEOYIIEERTS

O T

QDO rmwossst v O o wssrevan

@ O oo

B5 87

B [ 22 [ [ B 27 [w
[0 [ @ [ O o]l E
- RN 2 A

TENNANT EUROPE TENNANT EUROPE
PO Box £, B4TUAR Udon. 1 e | | PO Box 6, 5400 A Uden, T

@ O rummreva PN 120808 REV: 01 €LY

COUNTRY CODE:

@ - s on e

= ALLOTHER COUNTREES

O - o

LABEL SET, OPRTNL NA/CE
(BS/B7/SPDGLM 5/SPDGLM 7)
P/N: 1206330 REV: 01 (01/2015)

TENNANT EURGFE TENNANT EURGPE
PO Haxs, 5200 AA Uden,
X Toe Nethetiands

PO Box s, 5400 AA Uten,
T Nalhaiance o

@ O rnrmirevan

@ O rmosamvon 217831 REV: 0 CUAL) [ —

3 4

NOBLES | <

SPEEDGLEAM’

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1206306 (00000000- Label, Set, Info/Hzrd [Na/Ce]
1206330 (00000000- Label, Set, Operational

1035550 (00000000- Label, Model [Nobles Speedgleam]
1206159 (00000000- Label, Logo, 05.51 [Nobles]

A ON =
—_ N = =

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (07-2015) 47



STANDARD PARTS

DOCUMENT GROUP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 9011614 (00000000- ) Manual, Parts [Sg5] 1
2 9011478 (00000000- ) Manual, Service [B5/7, Sg5/7] 1
3 9011615 (00000000- ) Manual, Oprtr, En [Sg5/ Sg7] 1
3 9011617 (00000000- ) Manual, Oprtr, Es [Sg5/ Sg7] 1
3 9011618 (00000000- ) Manual, Oprtr, Fr [Sg5/ Sg7] 1
4 9011616 (00000000- ) Instr, Wall Chart [Sg5/Sg7] 1
5 1206167 (00000000- )  Guide, Onboard Use And Care 1

www.nobles.com/manual

.![m] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:

48

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (04-2016)

49



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 1 of 4)

BATTERY 1073083_00
CHARGER
SYSTEMS 1
GROUND CABLE ASSENBLY 5
: 4 1
3 . o
@
8
4 4
a o
—38
E——
—0 o
4
2
S b
=8
e
x|
w
;§ g L
Eﬁ — o 2
l H
g 4
g =
— =
Eu - ]
i
y y "
2, 3 .
o I 8 6 1
—_ _—_§
- e |
%
e | u
3 w S b 2
o RS o
e § =3 b SW-1 : CHARGER INTERLOCK SWITCH
2 o © OFF-BOARD CHARGER ONLY
[ ‘s‘ con V.0,
© 4/¥EL 3 5/6RN i
L —T T 2
z
8 42
é:: CHARGER: ON BOARD g
w = SW-1 g S
El' = @0
5 2 ; =l
(6] N| RETURN.
o) ]l 4
> o 7/PWR
® SW-9 1 KEY SWITCH
3/0RA o T o 4/VEL 4/YEL ves| o o Lz 5/GRN 5
HOOD DISABLE SWITCH  J2-1 SH-2
(OPEN = HOOD UP = OFF) wlme CANG AYEL — e
[E . o [F2:10 CAN- /GRN SEE SECTION E10 AN-
TAS [T - o |PUBY RED @
B0 N N A
= RESERVED! |—— O
i) sose: resevenz |22 ‘:,"‘
g L13/BLK/WHT - 8
§ 25 o F < u3 6
Y POWER ON/OFF
CIRCUITRY
50 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 2 of 4)

1073083_00

USER INTERFACE

MODULE

~<_CAN+
<_CAN-

g E}
m £
4.. 4
8 9 ATNO 3TONND ¥3MOd £1d0
. O—S—p=
(SSIN4VH NOILVLS™d0 NV 3INAON 3OVAYILINI 3SVIHONI 2-#S
SSINWVH NIVA 40 Luvd)
ONIONMOYO O11V1S m m N
HOLIMS A3 | g e y—— e W
w Z @ Sl = <
o 9 =T SIS [ o
. m LI ——— aNnoso =
NOI1V1S"do NI (e T
S —— ) o o}
Ng9,/507 et vﬂ g =
= Dost-
B— —1 VO L MO <0
ENVEN) I v il = M >
dVHLS "ON9 SISSVHO NV OVA ETVE e _ a3n da T-a O
SE— o R Y4 o
NES/S01 Ng9,/507 B = =3 [ lrem o > 3ia =
W ETED Ger ! N2 =
2 e BT [ S141 o 6-a 0]
avaH HSINENG ® e ETT o " — g5 1)
|ﬂ@v (2] T 4 8d
N&6,/507 e e 1 — -
= TN @I 1 s-109 B s-a m
~
% asTetios S1-or _ y—10g L $-a T
. @TZI08 [ H\\ m
E MD MDa i |4 €-108 B €-a o
o o4 gUz= T IOHUIN [ =109 IV..lN.n_ W
@ETIINGS (G N7
1N000ASH G (e 1-108 . 1-a
THOE XYW T ASTE | N
. H
ASSY HOSN3S NOILISOd TIVE f1dO Srso Toran > 73 \\
- N
“OOAS'¥ OL S0 :1NdLNO HOSN3S -
M= (ONAOZO) 18 01N s-a
-4
e (O0AG+) NMOHd
[
nlealll ¥ TINaIMo SO oV,
HOSN3S _*S0d TIvE_f1d0 ¥
S-MS *d3d HOSNIS NOTLOZNNOD ON—, S (G .@
ANeNT H30UVHO i
SSINWVH “MS TlIvE tldO
NOTLOZNNOD ON —) ] 2ees N
VBN [ 0y
*NO HIN HSINMNG / T3dO¥d *XVA = AS - B
“440 HIN HSINYNG / TIVHLN3N = AO NvL/0E e
(*0°N) HOLIMS TIve
AS HO AO tH-bM @ LNANI HOLIMS lIva I NN VunoTesT [
2= YN/ TE oo
S-Ms na/9
NOILOINNGO ON —D femr| @0 1on e oo
ANOTO0AS+ T und/z
TEIHSTOND q
ar bor
@ e
qq&‘: -a For m
SNE"A e
-er S
q-l&.‘.- - -
o ke X[
N ™ < |10

SWITCHED, B+

B+

a3g/1

51

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 3 of 4)

1073083_00
1/2 BRIDGE
MODULE 1
[ER
{
g
J
:
O
(=]
1Z
=
(=]
o
O
CAN+
CAN+ —> CAN+ /YEL CAN+ /YEL
CAN- — CAN- /GRN j CAN- /GRN
CAN- N
i
sl
N|
a
; J5 & JLL (EVEN PINS 2 THROUGH 20) q ; x ; sl q 2
§ e (S0 o M SPAEL g §
w2 BT .nl-nﬂ ewe2 E 5
ovas L2115 18] e H u g
% 2513 3] e H
[a] g FITETY [
o 1o 50 JTE) R
o u e [T el o g
I\ a zy [5S sl |
} § .‘: 53 J11-3| : M
3 oot 1 ] gy yonrTon S b] 9
3 _E RIBBON CABLE ASSY. _ 2 s 3
) 3| i y i
Z @
of a o
1 1: d £
[14 o| o
o et 9
g3
= o
b
b
b S
g2
D ..
4
i)
<
O
4
&
o
N
1 =l
n g
w éé 9
R
§os
ql
B+ gj g
| > »
SWITCHED, FUSED, B+ 5
8 — 6/BLU

52

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



1073083_00

STANDARD PARTS

BASE BURNISHER

MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 4 of 4)

Y3TTI041NOO 3SvE
*ASSV 35VE
SNOILdO/M 3sva
)
Z7-NVO [Z-or
ZONOTCBIHS [eor
TN
1IN LOVHIZY YU
STaTe] 2NNLIUTaNS Nyg
Z-oir T m Q a8
(*O°N) "MS "dW3L HOLOW
NS LI ONBLG
X50/52 o | TELun
s-20
L4 NOILO3S 338 Nd/LT E=rzal o
Ity E—
= ANGNT 2XV. e B
'Vﬁlvt‘: exnv.
Wz [ m
=3 SNULYLS 3ATMO-[ x e
wlee |BE
[:4
=a VRIVES
k=g RIVES
(HSINHNG 3TGVN3 = *ON9)
*MS 3ONVHO Qvd/va3d 1004 i n18/9 n18/9 1a/9
a/E T “O'HON iZ-Ms BN/ L2 und/l2  ear vl
N340 Foer
Bra/ET SFE/ET ow a0
B /eT Mg/ o | 9T
1# NV4 OVA o's
(e P>t
Ta/E T Sa/ET | Law| eeree
N ™ < To)

53

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



1

1073082_00

PROPEL
MODULE

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 1 of 4)

CIRCUITRY
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

POWER ON/OFF

BATTERY
CHARGER
SYSTEMS

STANDARD PARTS

N ™ D[ ©lN~lolo ol
|
=l | “LNGNT vﬁ-’ w m W
N|
X
oLt M g
J @
b~ ¢ o
¥Ta/ET = >Te/ET YH/ET e F e 8 o ¢
8-2r 3 # & 8 ¢ §
— Y s M g P B
ST/ET el @ o s e m LI m m
] e @
g B3
Lz £ g z
Y3SUVHO ‘Tavo VNOI 10 m m z N
<Jel
[raeEr NILSAS T3c0Hd IAING-1 m m m
3AIHA-I -
s2lz|lz 2 .
s O O
one—vLIelg '8 F [] []
T NITUSdIN, > W m 2| i = %] m
LINIT 033dS T3d08d Y001 —Ngo)VHo/ee i Y Frigfomm 104 m 8§ 8 ¥
{ 2-q1r e 2
P N5 ) TaA/E 2 TEA/YE s s e
1o G €-01r m m
NE6 /7 NHO/SE < NgO/5E Lozl i T N <
(*A3H = *ONO)
HOLINS 3SH3A3Y 1-110
>~ W) e, SPPSE | VT Te
e i\ EXOVTIAIMO-1  — o
THm V7 R SPP (=V/13 T[T TR fia na/ee na/se oz S
ZXNV=3AINA- | "
& 00N i REIVZD] RETZ2 el 3 mw
<
" cnuvis s 2 148
3 - * 2
S S NG/ Z1 NYE/ZT et a7 2.
m Fery mw
G e NG/ TT MN/TT "
(3] m
™)
Vg2
P [e==741
0 004 A
Lz CZONVHO Qvd / TVa3dl s D S 1980
Pl NVL/01
(NO = +@)
vz 3A180-1 37GVN3
= TEA/YZ e ez TS ﬁ@- =
voe
/e T STa/et <= a5 6578 X978 mw\m =741
ASSY_318VO H30HVHO
PSra/eT [Er7at
4 an m_ an 4 an 4 A 4 an 4
| | | | | |
1|1} A[1]1] A1 F—=]I]IF 1|1 A[1[1
F1avo Favo Favo F1avo F1avo

SNOILVHNOTANOD AY3LLvVE O0ASE

o>N__ 2 N__ >N__
L_____M LS____ QL_____ *11va oL

37avo Favo

54



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 2 of 4)

1073082_00

USER INTERFACE MODULE

GROUND

CAN BUS
<_J CAN+
<1 CAN

@
S 9
(SSINUVH NOILVLS'dO ONY
SS3NYVH NIVA 40 Lyvd) Z 37NAOAN 30VA4Y3ILNI
ONIGNNOYO D1LVLS m 9 ATGW3SSY @od
HOLIMS A3 N -
2-r
3§ 85 & —
qN\XF E
-;&W
m E o ke p——
E}
170ND,
D y
INVHL @ e TR,
dvHLS *ONO SISSVHO NV4_OVA @I,
wuzmo\mo T >—rwo7soT 1O 2 ETE
w aTedg,
g-zr
av3H HSINENG m oo @Y,
o gl—ﬂ-
hal TN @I,
ﬁ.—lﬂ\—g
M @TZIg,
2N o
z D NDS @TIIgE,
o W suz= Ty
sj
oS-z,
*ASSV HOSN3S NOILISOd 1IvE fLdO TR0 TXVITE ASTY
AVELNEN = AS*0 -]
peon *OOAS'% 0L S°0_#INdINO HOSN3S >
z (aNno=9) . M1a
R4
" e TOOAG+] NMo=E )
IRd
00 I TINdINO HOSNI5T oV 1d ]
ERd
YOS sl B NOTLOINNOD ON—D o,
ANeNT go
SS3NYVH *MS 1IVE 1Ld0
NOILO3NNOO ON qu roTNE
g.cuﬁn_h
“NO HIN HSINGNG / T13d0dd “XVN = AS o NVIoE = S+
*440 HLIN HSINYNG / WHLIN3N = AO HOLIMS Tiva _
AS HO AO tv-bf © LNdNI HOLIMS 11vE Vlz.Jaoﬂ 1minoesT,
o= SING/TE i
S-Ms
NOILO3NNOD ON W = don oTunoTes,,
5?00—
qﬂ.‘lﬁ
n_v
<
T ZTANeNT .D«
EA)
N (92}

B+

[- S—

ATINO 371ONNE H3MOd £1d0

3ISVIHONI |ﬁ Z-hs
o
3sV34030 T-Ms b
> % <
=3 o
I~ ONrjoED [
l &
fer N —
o Mp1da  © 0f-a <
= Nl W
TT-a
> _ Opn «a N .PIV
il [Holh aa 21-a —
for | Nz — =
& SIyl N 0]
> N4 8a “e-a 0
= 1 H\\ Wn
5-108 s-a
~ ] V“\\ (@]
il | vioe v-a =
er N, et
= _ €-108 ' E-a [}
N &
il z-108 v2a o ®
N g
i 1108 o i
LOH™YIN “L-a
N7
301AM3S e
o~
i)
i m18/9
PO
i wna/z m m
I~ ONNOMO °LIVE 0L  Y3ISHVHO ‘3Tavo
e1l=>——r@zeT 3
o 8
H @
= > w
b
o Z|
— g8 9E
Gl ~ y 2 \
~ 3 %
= (&
0 O N o0

SWITCHED, B+

H394VHO *37@v0

— &1

13

CAN GROUND
113/BLK/WHT

11

55

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 3 of 4)

1073082_00
1/2 BRIDGE
18 MODULE 12
—
om0 °l
[a]
N
i
N =
|
2 y
g s
< g
: N
y =
o
E .
(8]
~ I
g Bl B
Ebml s
d = [°
5o’ B
be |
w o o=
@
o)
CAN® 8
AN = CAN+ /YEL c CAN+ /YEL WA
S CAN-_/GAN j CAN-_/GRN
- N > x|
Q B¢
o) & A
-~ @ 7
B o p o
i J5 & JUL (EVEN PINS 2 THROUGH 20) ;l ;;l 4 4 b i 13
U, 7
owey 518 PLLIL g g ; H %
P Y e 2 H E
ovas |58 S g *
W o |52 L :
2 R IS
E Lrew B2 LB 1 ren
e} L B2 L7 ey
N R 55 Ji1-5} o g '_|
N e s ¢
or_qur 51 BeNONITOR 5 3
A RIBBON CABLE ASSY. i b -«2 14
B 5 5
g g
[is
o = 3 g
N 4 g o %
< o 9
2 S 9 9
3
e
['q
:
o
o}
o
b
w ()
-
o« N
e
w
. 4 15
Z <
& &
N
| 3
. [
B ©|
e ’
21 s
go i
o
[is
. ; g
—
. Dswm:v-a:. FUSED, B+ /8L 16

56 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 4 of 4)

1073082_00

BASE BURNISHER

MODULE

12

Y3TI041LNOO 3SvE
*ASSY 3sva
SNOI1dO/M 35vE
ZTHNVO ﬂ
27-NVO Zar
ZTONSTTBIHS q
TN bar
LINIT LOVEI3d BHLN
P e me Q e
(*3°N) *MS "dN3L HOLOW
HOLON HSINYNG 0L “WNHIINI NoE kS LINI1 0vEDa
Rra/eT v v RHO/62 o
9-M
5-2r
/LT N7z v
+7M007IN =
ZXNV=3A1NA- | R =
= T REVVZ e~
EXOV=3AINA- |
92> na/9z ma/ez e e
ONG™2E28H w
e-2r B
SNLVLS IAIYA-1 - ol ==
2= N&a/21 Nga/2T bt m
RO e m
[z-2r
qg
3ONVHO Qvd / ¥a3d100d
Lz U =a | GT3VS
(HSINMNG 378YN3_= *ON9)
*MS 3FONVHO Qvd/va3d 1004 = o na/9 na/9 ma/9
Pa/ET O HON fZoms Wna/Zz O ©nd/iz  eer o
N30 =
DSTa/ET Sa/ET G b
Bra /e 1 Ma/€t E i
SdAV 0°'S
T IAm/61
razer Sa/ET naeree
™ < L0 ©
— — — —

57

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL

355256

1349v1 0N
SS3ANYVYH
JTOSNOD ‘0L

BlE 1=

“O0°N *MS JOOH :73A/+ NO
NOD °“MS dOOH :VvHO/E NO
s (2)13avn
HOLIMS QOOH :0L

[2][s]

Xz
[(6°+1
s21

7

2-80
s (1)73av
H37104.LNOO 3svd
2-80 :0L

1-80
s(r3avi
AIN
1-90 :0L

S'91
or1

RN

= =
B°E1] (8°011
oor1 g2

(8°61
738v10N 0se
SSANHVH
F10SNOD ‘0L @
[6°'81l Y
8] a/9e1 se2 @
L N3dO >
9 N3d0 @
S und/L1
v T9A/V+NVO @
€[ Ng9./V-NvO
2 n1a/9
T REVVE H E
'SOd| "ON 3dIM *ON9 OILV1S
13av]

“ON9 JI11VIS :0L

(o]

2

NHO/S2

1

1HMW/B1

' S0d

"ON 3dIM

NVd JVA :713av]
NYd4 WNNOVA :0L

(L-st
[els}

[6°S1
0s1

@)
[s]

“ON9 J11VIS
£73av]
“ON9 QJI1VlS :0L

[B'E]

oot

4400NVLS
@ aN9 :0L

DETAIL A

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

58



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL - CONT’D

355256

DETAIL A
- CONTD

“ON9 J11VLsS

£7138v7
“aN9 QJ11VlS :0L X2

[s°91
sor

———— 0s
©
[ ]

“MS “dWN3L

2 (1)73avT

“MS dN3L
HOLON HSINGNG :0L

[s][s]

(611

(etorl
0Le

[s°21
aze

—_

[6°S1
0s1

dnds/L2

A19/3E1

“ON 3-IM

“MS vd3d
2 (1)7138gv7
HOLIMS 7va3d :0L1

N3dO

N3dO

NH9/V-NVO

T3A/V+NVYO

]
o

Q|—|N|M|s

"ON_3dIMm

Mgsget

M1a/VeET

N3dO

N340

NH9/52

dnd/Le

1HM/6T

er
“NNOJ

2Ir
“NNOJ

nig/9t

A [—|N|M|<[0|O[ND

"SOd|"ON 3dIM

N3dO

N340

ynd/L1

Ad9/82

S738v71 ON
H3TI0HLNOD 3sva :0L

A18/0€ET

n1g/9

Q[—|N|M|¢[ID|O

4]
o

"ON _3dIM

N

o
“NNOJ

Qty.

Description

Serial Number
(00000000-

Part No.
1072291

Ref.

Harness, Main, Ele [Volga, B5, Push]

)

1

59

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



355256

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL

“0°N

WOJ

NY9/3S071

N3350 2013 [HS|

IVYNLYN:378V0

a3y:319va

M1g:31gvo

dnd/L

NTg/ek

NY9/S

3A/%

<[D|O[O|w|L|O|T[D|x

YdO/€E

@
o
T

"ON 3YIM

F10SNOO ‘0L

13av10N
SSANYVH

“MS JOOH :713A/+ NO
*MS JOOH :vHO/E NO
:(2)73avT
HOLIMS QOOH :O0L

:

-89 2-99 E-80
$(1)73av s (1)73av] s (r)3eva
H3TI0HLINOD 3SvE  H3TI0HLINOD 13d408d
2-80 0L £-80 0L

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

13av10N
SSANYVH

F10SNOO ‘0L

Ya/oel

AN/TT

AHO/BE

dand/L1

13A/V+NYD

NY9/V-NVI

n1g/9

<[mjojojufu|olT

3A/Y

1»
o
o

‘ON 3HIM

‘ON9 JI1VLS
£73av]
“ON9 OIlViS :0L

“AON9 OI1lvVis
713avl

“aAN9 JILlVLS :0L

90522

N

(6°91
SL1

(861
ose

2

NYL/01

T

1HM/6

°SOod

“ON _3dIMm

(o]

2z

NH9/52

1

1HM/61

‘sSod

“ON 3dIMm

NV4 OVA :73avl
NVd4 ANNJYA :0L

HOLOW T13d0odd :73av
L HOLOW T3d0Hd :0l

“ON9 O1Llvls
$T3av
aNNOY9 JI1VLS
“HlAN 13dodd 0l

[6°E1
oar oo1

RN
DETAIL A

K

ANNOY9
:T13avT
J400NVLS
® ON9 :0L

60




355256

STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL - CONT’D

MS “dW3L

2 (1)713gvT

“MS dWN3L
HOLOW HSINYNG =0l

“ON9 JILVLS
T3avi
“ON9 J11VlS :01

[+]
©
]

. v N3dO
! € N3d0
Z[NE9/V-NVD
1| T3A/V+NVD
d|_"ON 391m
E|\\ 8] »1g/geT
| g/ver
tsr2r 9| _vdo/ez
oz |11 S|_Nug/ze
v _Ng9/S2
E|_und/zz
2|_1Hm/61
- T[__n1g/91
d["ON_IdIM
<n 9 N3dO
S S N3O
<Z !/ | und/L1
08 o) E| _xuo/82
Q- ;r sL1 Z| ya/aen
E f 1 n1g9/9
"SOd|ON_341M
[8°E1]
Qor1
Z] _Ngg/zz 01] »1a/0e1
1| vdos/ez E 6 N3O
"SOd|"ON 3d1M (g6l 8 N3dO
os2 L] ING/VIT
_M_ 9 N3O
S| _Ngg/z1
dOLVNLOV :T13av N v|_n1a/92
HOLVNLIOVY HSINHNG :0L 3 ABA/BT
Z|_Ago/ee
T _13A/%2
"SOd[*ON IdIM
[6°E]
oar
ST3av ON
.ﬁ HITI0HINOD 3SVE :OL
Z[_und/vizwie
T M8/3E1
*S0d TON_FdIM
‘NS VO3d
+(1)73av
HOLIMS va3d :0L
T38v1 ON
[ N3JO A MNd/81 1 (IOYINOD-1) 1d :OL
€ HNd/LE 9 NEES]
2 N19/9¢ S REINZS
T n1g/92 v uNd/ViZ YOVIg: 3 1ava Log
o1 NH8/Z1 € REIVZal 034:378V0| JOMINOD-1 Ed
6] 13A/vE 3 VHO/EE N3JO
8] N"9/SE T[VENLVYN _:318v0 NZZHOT 10 131HS
“ON_3dIM| ‘SOd "ON 3dIM| | SO "ON 3dIM

er

*NNO2

cir

*NNOO

o

*NNOQ

Sr

*NNOO

Qty.
61

Harness, Main, Ele [Volga, B5, Propel]

Description

)

Serial Number
(00000000-

Part No.
1072287

1

Ref.

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, PUSH MODEL

STANDARD PARTS

355259

v Ngdo] _ Z
N3do| o]
N3do| S
N3O
Ot [Ng9/8-NvO
N3do| =
8 N3O 1HM-E/ETT
"S0d| “ON 3d1m| "Sod
. 13av1 ON
w3evED 0avOa NG 0L ONNOUO OLLVLS

NOILY1S*dD 0L

[] [<]

*T3av ON
SSaNYVH NIVA 0L ©)
L]
er
- te'L) “NNOO
002
(S*%1 roseri
¥l =14
-3av1 ON

SS3INGVH NIVW tOL 17

[ H[_78/vel]
o]  Na3do]
3 N340
[ 3] §nd/LT]
[ a] 3A/V+NVO|

[ O[ Nuo/v-NVO
8 nwe/ve

(e°s1 E ‘o

. \ ost O O

ml\ NS LINIT_H308VHO
=

2 (1)73av]
“MS MO0THILNI H39HVHD 0L

e SBe  ws A meva
£11)13av1 . '
H3LINENOH 0L HOLIMSA3M 0L AONNOY9 OILVIS
“NS A3 Ol
90522

Qty.

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)

Harness, Ele [B5/B7, Op.Station, Push]

Description

)

Serial Number
(00000000-

Part No.
1072293

1

Ref.

62




STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, DRIVE MODEL

o
©
[sY)
n
n
[}
v NGZo] 7] N30
] NE5/501 NGd0| o] EA/@rNvo
& B EE S IEEITS Nado] S N3O
Al WenIVNTS18v0 NEdo| & Tnd/L
5 FENTERCTA) o1 [Nde/a-Nvo| € TEA/VY
3 EACEEREY) Ngdo| 2 NG5/5
3 HNd/LE 5 N30 TAR-S8/E 11
a 8/9E 50d] “ON S41M["S0d] _ “ON SHIR
2 Ngo/SE YIOHVHO s T3V
a EA/YE
NO 1oL 7381 ON
v Va0 /EE HISEVHD Qevoa ONNONS D1LVIS :o0L
"SGd

“ON_3uIN ! _M_ =] LN -8/
ey 0N
“SSINMVH NIVN 0L o g g

s 7

ON[ TEA/Ey
_M_ O°N N3O
Woo|  NEe/es

1e'21 O T
%7 SOd[ “ON 381IM
NECAREN
SSINEVH NIVN 201 -

1621
[ H[ 1a/ver] m Y

(6°%1 *MS LIWIT H394VHO
el £ (1)73av]
“AS MOOTH3INI H39WVHO :0L

NGO/SE|
TE3AvE| o 40d

- HOLIMSAIM 0
5 (1)7138V] £ (1)738v] (1) 13av L (1)73av)
MILIAEMOH 0L HOLIMS dOIS-3 :0L HOLINSASY 101 "ONO OLLVIS

Qty.
63

Harness, Ele [B5/B7, Op.Sta., W/Propel]

Description

)

Serial Number
(00000000-

Part No.
1072282

1

Ref.
Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)




STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

TO: BAIL SWITCH
BAIL SW.

LABEL (1)

POS.

WIRE NO
31/BRN
30/RED

—|A

125
[4.9]
25
[0.91]

(THIS SECTION COVERED
WITH HEATSHRINK)

5vDC
N/C
N/C
SIGNAL

1
2
3
4

NO LABELS
POS

WIRE NO.
30/RED
OPEN

OPEN
31/BRN

TO: USER INTERFACE MODULE

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description

355261

Qty.

1 1072524 (00000000-

) Harness, Ele [Bail Switch]

64

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, KEY SWITCH

355262

1X9-7N a1 NY9 S0I

39 "ON
JdAL nv9| 407103 JdIM

J3gv1 ON
SSINHVH NOIL1V1S*d0 0L E L1 9

713gv71 ON

[6°€1 eH_M@ H AQOE HOLIMS A3% :0L

*B000-FEOBT# XITON “A3ILVINSNI ‘VO9T-+1 “IIVA “.L9ST° ‘9NTd JYNS “TIVNING3L d
“¥Z2L2Z2E# 00AL ‘VO9T-#1 “A3LVINSNI “.0SL° “ONIY “TIYNINY3L v

YHJVY

SNOT 141430530 LNINOJWNO3D LN3INOJWOD

Qty.

Serial Number Description
(00000000-

Part No.

Ref.

Harness, Ele [Key Sw.,Static Gnd]

)

1073037

1

65

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (01-2014)



STANDARD PARTS

WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY/CHARGER CABLE

w
¥ 355400

5
© 4
E

N B :

o -

5 23

g3

Eg

te

TO:

/ !
2
8¢
3
H
%
(][]
(1
i |
B © 8
N s§
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1072939 (00000000- ) Cable, Assy [B7/B5, Ground]
A 605387 (00000000- ) Connector, Anderson, 050a, Red [W/O Con] 1
66 Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (12-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Nobles SpeedGleam® 5 (12-2015)

67



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	COVER GROUP
	FRAME GROUP, PUSH
	FRAME GROUP, DRIVE
	HEAD GROUP, 510 MM (20 IN)
	HEAD LIFT GROUP
	DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, AUTOMATED
	DOWN PRESSURE GROUP, MECHANICAL
	DUST CONTROL GROUP, ACTIVE
	DUST CONTROL GROUP, PASSIVE
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS GROUP
	CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, OFF BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE GROUP, PUSH, ON BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, OFF BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE GROUP, BASE, DRIVE, ON BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, OFF BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE GROUP, POWER, DRIVE, ON BOARD CHARGER
	BATTERY GROUP, 185AH C20 WET LEAD ACID
	BATTERY GROUP, 225AH C20 WET LEAD ACID
	BATTERY GROUP, 234AH C20 AGM SEALED
	HYDROLINK BATTERY WATERING SYSTEM KIT
	PARKING BRAKE GROUP
	LABEL GROUP
	DOCUMENT GROUP
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 1 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 2 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 3 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, PUSH MODEL (Page 4 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 1 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 2 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 3 of 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, DRIVE MODEL (Page 4 of 4)
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, PUSH MODEL - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, MAIN, DRIVE MODEL - CONT’D
	WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, PUSH MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE, DRIVE MODEL
	WIRE HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH
	WIRE HARNESS, KEY SWITCH
	WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY/CHARGER CABLE


